
2018 MUNICIPAL HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

HOLIDAY 
MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE 
TRANSFER 
STATION 

LANDFILL 
PUBLIC WORKS 
WATER WORKS 

New Years Day 
Monday, January 1 

 
Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Family Day 
Monday February 19 

Closed Closed 
 

Closed 
 

 
Closed 

 

 
Good Friday March 30 

Easter Saturday March 31 
Easter Sunday April 1 
Easter Monday April 2 

 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 

 
Closed 
Open 

Closed 
Open 

 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Open 

 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 

 

Victoria Day 
Monday May 21 

Closed Open Closed Closed 

Canada Day 
Sunday July 1 

Closed 
Monday, July 2  

in lieu of 
Sunday July 1 

Closed Sunday 
July 1 

Open Monday, 
July 2   

Closed 
Monday, July 
2  in lieu of 

Sunday July 1 

Closed 
Monday, July 2  

in lieu of 
Sunday July 1 

Civic Holiday 
Monday August 6 

Closed Open Closed 
 

Closed 
 

Labour Day 
Monday September 3 

Closed Open Closed 
 

Closed 
 

Thanksgiving Day 
Monday October 8 

Closed Open Closed 
 

Closed 
 

Remembrance Day 
Sunday November 11 

Closed 
Monday 

November 12 
in lieu of 
Sunday 

November 11 

Open Closed 

Closed 
Monday 

November 12 in 
lieu of Sunday 
November 11 

Monday Dec. 24 
Christmas Day Dec. 25 

Boxing Day Dec. 26 
Thursday December 27 

Friday December 28 
Saturday December 29 
Sunday December 30 
Monday December 31 

New Year’s Day Jan. 1, 2019 
 

Closed at Noon 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 

 

Open 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open  

Closed 
 

Open 
Closed 
Closed 
Open 
Open 

Closed 
Closed 
Open 

Closed 
 

Closed at Noon 
Closed 
Closed 
Open 
Open 

Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 

 
 

The McDougall Recreation Centre is open 365 days of the year, please note there is no maintenance 
to this facility on December 25th.  
The Nobel Beach House will be open from 8:00am to 10:00pm daily, from May 14th, 2018 through to 
Thanksgiving weekend. 


